• 136,985 shares of common stock issuable upon the conversion of an outstanding convertible note.

19

DILUTION

   Our net tangible book value as of January 31, 2002, was $18,645,000 or approximately $0.99 per share. Net tangible book value per share represents the
amount of tangible assets reduced by the total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding as of January 31, 2002. After giving effect
to our sale of the 4,500,000 shares in this offering and receipt of the net proceeds from this offering, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value as of January 31, 2002, would have been $88,290,000, or $3.77 per
share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $2.78 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net
tangible book value of $13.23 per share to new investors.

   Dilution per share represents the difference between the price per share to be paid by new investors and the net tangible book value per share immediately
after this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Per Share

Per Share

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $ 17.00
 Net tangible book value per share before the offering  $ 0.99
 Increase per share attributable to new investors   2.78

Net tangible book value per share after this offering   3.77

Dilution per share to new investors   $ 13.23

   The following table sets forth as of January 31, 2002, the difference between (1) the number of shares of common stock purchased, (2) the total consideration
paid and (3) the average price paid per share by existing stockholders and by the new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering, before
deducting underwriting discounts, commissions and other estimated offering expenses:

Shares Purchased

Total Consideration

Average Price Per Share

Number

Percent

Amount

Percent

Existing stockholders  18,890,630 81% $ 159,385,500 68% $ 8.44
New investors  4,500,000 19  76,500,000 32  17.00

 Total  23,390,630 100% $ 235,885,500 100%

   The foregoing table does not reflect:

• 2,788,776 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of options outstanding as of January 31, 2002 under our stock option plan at a weighted
average exercise price of $7.26 per share;

• 476,687 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options granted under our stock option plan upon completion of this offering
at an exercise price equal to the initial offering price;

• 1,462,285 shares available for future issuance under our stock option plan;

• 1,000,000 shares available for future issuance under our employee stock purchase plan; and